

## The Mizoram Gazette

## EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL-LII Aizawl, Wednesday 5.7.2023, Ashadha 14, S.E. 1945, Issue No. 345

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. D. 12019/1/2022-REV, the 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2023. In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute Empanel Board for Empanelment of Survey Firms consisting of the following members with immediate effect and until further order:

- 1. Chairman Commissioner & Secretary, Land Revenue & Settlement Department.
- 2. Member-Secretary Director, Land Revenue & Settlement.
- 3. Members: (1) Joint Secretary, Land Revenue & Settlement Department.
  - (2) Representative of Finance Department not below the rank of Deputy Secretary.
  - (3) Joint Director of Survey, Directorate of Land Revenue & Settlement.
  - (4) Under Secretary I, Land Revenue & Settlement Deptt.

## R. Zarzosanga,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Mizoram.